22mm IEC Pilot Devices
CS330320PSGRECDS1316
s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s
E330
s e r i e s
E620
s e r i e s
E630

I have a c3controls part number and no description or an understanding of switch function.
Use the product configurator charts below to help you match your c3controls part number with the corresponding description
and part number CODE in each of the sections.
Example: To build one of our most popular Selector Switches, the part number would be
W22I + II + III + IV + V + VI + VII + VIII + IX or W22ISRC-IHG-FM24LG-10
*NOTE: Contact block configurations are based on circuit designations (see charts below).
22mm IEC Selector Switches (Illuminated)
W22I
   I      II           III        IV         V          VI       VII        VIII*       IX*
IX. CONTACT BLOCK CONFIGURATION
(RIGHT SIDE)
(USE CHART VIII FROM ABOVE)
I. OPERATOR TYPE
CODE		 DESCRIPTION						      LIST
W22I		 Illuminated Selector Switch   $14.00
II. OPERATOR FUNCTION
CODE		 POSITION/FUNCTION						     LIST
S2		  2/Maintained								        —
SRL		  2/Spring Return, R to L					     $  2.90
S3		  3/Maintained 							       	—
SLC		  3/Spring Return, L to C					    $  2.90
SRC		  3/Spring Return, R to C					    $  2.90
SAC		  3/Spring Return, L & R to C			   $  2.90
IV. HANDLE TYPE
CODE		 DESCRIPTION							       LIST
IH		  Illuminated Standard 				    $  7.00
IL		  Illuminated Lever						     $  7.00
V. HANDLE/INSERT COLOR
CODE	 HANDLE COLOR	 INSERT COLOR
A	 Amber	 White
B	 Blue	 White
C	 Clear	 Black
G	 Green	 White
R	 Red	 White
W	 White	 Black
Y	 Yellow	 Black
VIII. CONTACT BLOCK CONFIGURATION
(LEFT SIDE)
CODE	 DESCRIPTION	 LIST
(Blank)	 Operator without Contact Blocks	 —
10	 1 Normally Open Contact Block 	 $  8.10
01	 1 Normally Closed Contact Block 	 $  8.10
E	 1 Early Make Contact Block 	 $  8.10
D	 1 Delayed Break Contact Block 	 $  8.10
20	 2 Normally Open Contact Blocks 	 $16.20
02	 2 Normally Closed Contact Blocks	$16.20
11	 1 Normally Open and 1 Normally 	 $16.20
	 Closed Contact Blocks
NOTE: When using a 120V, 240V or 480V transformer light
module or 240V resistor light module, you are limited to two
contact blocks on one side (left side).
VI. VOLTAGE
CODE	 DESCRIPTION	 LIST
FULL VOLTAGE
FM6	 6V AC/DC	 $12.00
FM12	 12V AC/DC	 $12.00
FM24	 24V AC/DC	 $12.00
FM120	 120V AC/DC	 $12.00
TRANSFORMER (50/60 Hz)
TM120	 120V AC*	 $28.00
TM240	 240V AC*	 $28.00
TM480	 480V AC*	 $28.00
RESISTOR
RM120	 120V AC/DC	 $15.00
RM240	 240V AC/DC*	 $15.00
MULTI-VOLTAGE, NON-RELAMPABLE (LED ONLY)
MVD	 20-277V AC or DC (Standard)	 $37.00
MVF	 20-277V AC or DC (Flashing)	 $58.00
MULTI-VOLTAGE, RELAMPABLE (LED ONLY)
RMVD	 20-277V AC or DC (Standard)	 $40.00
RMVF	 20-277V AC or DC (Flashing)	 $61.00
*NOTE: A 3-position operator function is not an option for